by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more shall also 
be transferred to the demat account created by the IEPF Authority. 
Accordingly, the Company has transferred all the unclaimed and 
unpaid Dividends along with respective Equity Shares to the IEPF 
Account. As at March 31 2025, 1,50,767 (One Lakh Fifty Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Sixty-Seven) equity shares of the company are 
lying with the Investor Education and Protection Fund (The figure 
will change post transfer of the equity shares lying in the IEPF 
account of the Transferor Company and subsequent allotment of 
the equity shares of the Transferee Company)